
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

SP 
3 
4 

10 
11 
2 
7 

12 
13 
14 
9 

15 
16 
1 

17 
5 
6 
8 

No. 
18 
20 
77 
78 
44 
7 

10 
6 

28 
9 

21 
33 
3 

32 
19 
26 
17 

Driver 
Simon Sikes (R) 
Jace Denmark 
Ricardo Escotto 
Alessandro De Tullio (R) 
Lochie Hughes (R) 
Mac Clark (R) 
Jorge Garciarce (R) 
Frankie Mossman 
Cooper Becklin (R) 
Nicholas Monteiro 
Logan Adams (R) 
Tyke Durst (R) 
Danny Dyszelski (R) 
Shawn Rashid (R) 
Glenn van Berlo (R) 
Liam Sceats (R) 
Nikita Johnson 

Team 
Pabst Racing 
Pabst Racing 
BN Racing 
BN Racing 
Turn 3 Motorsport 
DEForce Racing 
DEForce Racing 
Jay Howard Driver Development 
TJ Speed Motorsports 
DEForce Racing 
Comet/NCMP Racing 
Turn 3 Motorsport 
Turn 3 Motorsport 
VRD Racing 
Pabst Racing 
TJ Speed Motorsports 
VRD Racing 

Laps 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
15 
6 

Total Tm 
32:10.4143 
32:10.7244 
32:14.7800 
32:17.4391 
32:21.3932 
32:22.8037 
32:23.2326 
32:27.1780 
32:28.6564 
32:29.8369 
32:30.3610 
32:41.6946 
27:50.8073 
10:06.0563 

0.3085 
0.3183 
0.5529 

Diff 

0.3101 
4.3657 
7.0248 

10.9789 
12.3894 
12.8183 
16.7637 
18.2421 
19.4226 
19.9467 
31.2803 
10 Laps 
19 Laps 
25 Laps 
25 Laps 
25 Laps 

Gap 

0.3101 
4.0556 
2.6591 
3.9541 
1.4105 
0.4289 
3.9454 
1.4784 
1.1805 
0.5241 

11.3336 
10 Laps 
9 Laps 
6 Laps 
0.0098 
0.2346 

Best Tm 
1:09.7162 
1:09.5617 
1:09.7064 
1:09.6673 
1:09.6463 
1:09.8844 
1:09.9227 
1:09.9923 
1:09.3552 
1:09.8861 
1:09.8954 
1:10.6785 
1:10.1555 
1:15.6307 

Best Spd 

92.225 
92.430 
92.238 
92.290 
92.318 
92.003 
91.953 
91.862 
92.705 
92.001 
91.989 
90.970 
91.648 
85.013 

- 
- 
- 

Lap 

19 
25 
22 
24 
20 
23 
22 
21 
19 
21 
18 
20 
15 
5 
0 
0 
0 

Points 

31 
25 
22 
19 
17 
15 
14 
13 
13 
11 
10 
9 
9 
7 
6 
5 
4 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Bonus Point for: Pole Car 3,   Fastest Lap Car 28 (1:09:3552),   Most lap lead Car18 (25) 
Flags:  Green 25:36, 22 laps,    Yellow 1 time 6:35, 3 laps 

Continental Tire Grand Prix of Toronto 

USF Pro 2000 

Race 1 

Race (45:00 or 25 Laps) started at 16:28:45 

Streets Of Toronto 11-Turn  1.786 miles 
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Official Results
Qualifying Record: Kyle Kirkwood 7/12/2019 1:07.3800
Race Record:  Rasmus Lindh 7/14/2019 1:07.0213

Printed: 7/20/2024 6:37:34 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  INDYCAR 

Margin of Victory 

0.3101 

Avg. Speed 

83.267 

Best Lap Tm 

1:09.3552 

Best Speed 

92.705 

Best Lap by 

28 - Cooper Becklin (R) 


